                                                             1N4740A - 1M200Z
Taiwan Semiconductor
                  1                                                              Version:N1706
1W, 10V - 200V Glass Passivated Junction Silicon Zener Diode
FEATURES
● Glass passivated chip junction
● Low profile package
● Built-in strain relief

Taiwan Semiconductor
                  2                                                              Version:N1706
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART NO.
PARTNO.
SUFFIX
PACKING
CODE
PACKING CODE
SUFFIX
PACKAGE PACKING
1N47xxA
1MxxxZ
(Note 1)
H
A0
G
DO-41
3,000 / Ammo box
(52mm taping)
R0 DO-41 5,000 / 13" Paper reel
R1 DO-41
5,000 / 13" Paper reel
(Reverse)
B0 DO-41 1,000 / Bulk packing
Notes :
1. "xx" defines voltage from 10V (1N4740A) to 200V (1M200Z)
EXAMPLE
EXAMPLE P/N PART NO.
PART NO.
SUFFIX
PACKING
CODE
PACKING CODE
SUFFIX
DESCRIPTION
1N4740AHA0G 1N4740A H A0 G
AEC-Q101 qualified
Green compound
                                                             1N4740A - 1M200Z
Taiwan Semiconductor
                  3                                                              Version:N1706
MAXIMUM RATINGS AND ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (TA=25°C unless otherwise noted)
Device
(Note 1)
Zener voltage
Test
current
Zener Impedance
Leakage
current
Surge
current
VZ @ IZT  IZT ZZT@IZT ZZK@IZK IR@VR IR
V mA Ω Ω mA μA V mA
Min.
Nom.
(Note 2)
(Note 3)
Max.      Max.
1N4740A 9.50  10  10.50  25.0  7  700  0.25  10  7.6  454
1N4741A 10.45  11  11.55  23.0  8  700  0.25  5  8.4  414
1N4742A 11.40  12  12.60  21.0  9  700  0.25  5  9.1  380
1N4743A 12.35  13  13.65  19.0  10  700  0.25  5  9.9  344
1N4744A 14.25  15  15.75  17.0  14  700  0.25  5  11.4  304
1N4745A 15.20  16  16.80  15.5  16  700  0.25  5  12.2  285
1N4746A 17.10  18  18.90  14.0  20  750  0.25  5  13.7  250
1N4747A 19.00  20  21.00  12.5  22  750  0.25  5  15.2  225
1N4748A 20.90  22  23.10  11.5  23  750  0.25  5  16.7  205
1N4749A 22.80  24  25.20  10.5  25  750  0.25  5  18.2  190
1N4750A 25.65  27  28.35  9.5  35  750  0.25  5  20.6  170
1N4751A 28.50  30  31.50  8.5  40  1000  0.25  5  22.8  150